

CORDS CABLE INDUSTRIES LTD.

REGD. OFFICE: 94, 1st Floor, Shambhu Dayal Bagh Marg, Near Okhla Industrial Area Phase-III, Old Ishwar Nagar, New Delhi - 110020

Tel: +91-11-40551200

Website: www.cordscable.com: Email: ccil@cordscable.com

CIN: L74999DL1991PLC046092

Date: 31.01.2024

Listing Department (Compliance Cell), National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai- 400 051

SCRIP CODE: CORDSCABLE

Listing Department (Compliance Cell),

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Floor 25, PJ Tower's,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 532941

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 32(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 32(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"),we are enclosing herewith the statement of deviation or variation in public issue, rights issue, preferential issue etc. for the Third Quarter ended on December 31st,2023.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For CORDS CABLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Naveen Sawhney (Managing Director)

Works:

(UNIT I): A-525, E-518, 519, 520, Industrial Area Chopanki, Bhiwadi, Distt. Alwar - 301019 (Rajasthan) Tel. No.: +91-7230003177 (UNIT II): SP-239, 240, 241, Industrial Area Kaharani, Bhiwadi, Distt. Alwar - 301019 (Rajasthan) Tel. No.: +91-7230003176



CORDS CABLE INDUSTRIES LTD.

REGD. OFFICE: 94, 1st Floor, Shambhu Dayal Bagh Marg, Near Okhla Industrial Area Phase-III, Old Ishwar Nagar, New Delhi - 110020

Tel: +91-11-40551200

Website: www.cordscable.com: Email: ccil@cordscable.com

CIN: L74999DL1991PLC046092

STATEMENT OF DEVIATION OR VARIATION IN PUBLIC ISSUE, RIGHT ISSUE, PREFERENTIAL ISSUE

Name of Listed entity				Cords Cable Industries Limited			
Mode of Fund Raising				N.A.			
Date of Raising Funds				N.A.			
Amount raised				N.A.			
Report filed for Quarter ended				N.A.			
Monitoring Agency				N.A.			
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable				N.A.			
Is there a Deviation / variation in use of funds raised				N.A.			
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to				N.A.			
change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders						,	v
If yes, Date of Shareholder Approval				N.A.			
Explanation for the Deviation/ Variation				N.A.			
Comments of the Audit Committee after review				N.A.			
Comments of the auditors, if any				N.A.			
Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table				N.A.			
Original	Modified	Original	Modified		Fund	Amount of	Remarks, if
Object	Object, if any	Allocation	alloca any	tion, if	Utilized	Deviation/ Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	any
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

For CORDS CABLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Naveen Sawhney

(Managing Director)

(UNIT I): A-525, E-518, 519, 520, Industrial Area Chopanki, Bhiwadi, Distt. Alwar - 301019 (Rajasthan) Tel. No.: +91-7230003177 (UNIT II): SP-239, 240, 241, Industrial Area Kaharani, Bhiwadi, Distt. Alwar - 301019 (Rajasthan) Tel. No.: +91-7230003176